
Rota Elementary School and Rota High School 

2008-2009 School Year Calendar 

 

First Semester - (92 Instructional Days) 

2008 

Monday, August 25 Begin First Quarter and First Semester  

Monday, September 1 
 
Friday, September 12 
 
 
Friday, September 26 
 
 
Friday, October 3 

Labor Day - Federal Holiday  
 
Both Schools will dismiss at 11:30 for DoDDS 
mandatory training day 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 
 
S.I.P In-Service Day.  No School for 
Elementary and High School students 

Monday, October 13 
 
Friday, October 24 

Columbus Day - Federal Holiday 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 

Thursday, October 30  End of First Quarter 
(47 days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, October 31 No School for Elementary and High School 
students - teacher work day 

Monday November 3 Begin Second Quarter 



Friday, November 7 
 
 
Monday, November 10 

Parent-Teacher Conference Day.  No School for 
Elementary and High School students. 
 
Parent-Teacher Conference Day.  No School for 
Elementary students, regular school day for 
High School students. 

Tuesday, November 11 
 
Friday, November 21 

Federal Holiday (Veterans Day) 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 

Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday 

Friday, November 28 
 
Friday, December 12 

Friday - Holiday for both Schools 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 

Monday, December 22 Begin Winter Recess 

Thursday, December 25 Christmas - Federal Holiday 

2009 

Thursday, January 1 New Year's Day - Federal Holiday 

Monday, January 5 Instruction Resumes  

Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, January 22 End of Second Quarter and First Semester 
(45 days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, January 23 No school for Elementary and High School 
students - teacher work day 

 

Second Semester - (91 Instructional Days)  

Monday, January 26 
 
Friday, January 30 
 
 

Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 
 



Friday, February 6 Parent-Teacher Conference Day.  No School for 
Elementary School.  Regular school day for 
High School. 

Monday, February 16 
 
Friday, February 27 
 
 
March 9-13 
 
Friday, March 27 

Presidents' Day - Federal Holiday 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 
 
Terra Nova Standardized Testing 
 
S.I.P In-Service Day.  No School for 
Elementary and High School students 

 

Thursday, April 2 End of Third Quarter 
(48 days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, April 3 No School for Elementary and High School 
students - teacher work day 

Monday, April 6 Begin Spring Recess 

Monday, April 13 
 
Friday, April 24 
 
 
Friday, April 17 
 
 
Thursday, May 15 

Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 
 
Parent-Teacher Conference Day.  No School for 
Elementary and High School students 
 
S.I.P. Early Release Day.  Both Schools will 
dismiss at 13:30 

Monday, May 25 
 
Saturday, June 6 

Memorial Day - Federal Holiday 
 
High School graduation at 19:00 hrs 

Thursday, June 11 End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester.  
Both Schools will dismiss at 11:30 (43 Days of 
classroom instruction) 

Friday, June 12 No school for students - teacher work day 
Last day for non-administrative educator 
personnel 



    

 


